1(2)

AMENDMENT OF THE ADMINISTRATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN
SWEDEN AND UNDP DATED 2004-06-08 FOR THE CONTRIBUTION
TO UNDP HUMAN DEVELOPMENT REPORT AND FOLLOW UP OF
THE MILLENNIUM DEVELOPMENT GOALS IN HONDURAS.

Sida Contribution No:
U11 Vho 11.3-10

ARTICEE 1 EXTENSION OF THE AGREEMENT

The Administration Agreement on contribution to the UNDP Human
Development Report and follow up of the Millenium Development Goals in
Honduras shall be exterided.

The period during which project activities may be financed by the Swedish
contribution shall be extended from 2007-06-15 to 2008-12-31.

The Agreement shall thereby remain valid until 2009-06-30.
ARTICLE 2 ADDITIONAL SWEDISH CONTRIBUTION

Sweden shall, subject to the provisions of the aforementioned Agreement,
make available to UNDP Honduras additional resources in a sum of
maximum SEK 2 400 000 for the activity period 2007-06-15 — 2008-12-31.

With the additional contribution the total amount for the Swedish
contribution will be maximum SEK 12 900 000.

ARTICLE 3 USE OF ADDITIONAL CONTRIBUTION

The additional amount shalk be used in accordance the proposal for
project extension of the UNDP"Human Development Report and Follow up
of the Millenium Development Goals in Honduras dated 2007-01-24.

ARTICLE 4 OTHER AMENDMENTS

The following articles of the administration Agreement shall be amended
as follows:

Article 4
The article shall be superseeded with the following:
3000000 2004

30000C0 2005

4300000 2006




Article 5

The article shall be amended as follows:

The specific period during which the acitivites shall be undertaken is from
June 1, 2004 to December 31, 2008.

Article 9
The article shall be superseeded with the following:

Sida and UNDP-UPE shall meet every 6 month to plan and review the
progress of ongoing activities of the project. These meetings shall be held
no later than September 30 and March 30 respectively, each year during
2004-2009. For the current year, a meeting shall be held no later than
December 30, 2004. In addition to this a tripartite meeting shall be held
once a year between SETCO, UNDP and Sida.

Article 10
The article shall be superseeded with the following:

This administration agreement shall enter into force upon signature of both
parties and remain valid until June 30, 2009 with activity period until
december 31, 2008, unless terminated earlier by either of the Parties by
written notice to the authorized representative of the other Party at least
three month prior to the Froposed termination date.

S

Two originals of the text of this Agreement, written in the English
language, have been signed.

Tegucigalpa, 8 June 2007 Tegucigalpa, § Juie 2007
e el £ e

For the Government of Sweden For the Government of Honduras
Snalws T T s;;gm;é‘_'_i'*‘”f““ iR e

ANN STODBERG _ REBECA ARIAS, Resident
Councellor : Representative UNPD

%ame and title in Liock leters Name and title in block letters



